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1. Installation
“

/A WARNING

Before installation, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

1.1 Accessories

Install the accessories referring to Fig. 1.
(1) Drill a hole of ¢ 19.
(2) Install each parts on the back surface of the machine table.

Air regulator ) 885
Venturi tube 850
4 \\ //) Y7} R
\2 LIlleH ¥ 680
\ \V2 -
Qll s 2 UL clamp © 1
100 N ° o
15 ] o ]
J_r_ ° o 190 =
[¢] O -i'r—e
- \ f
¢} [e] \ o o

\Dust bag, c. set support

Dust bag, c. set

<::> Leg of P
O

machine table 9 o
— /)
) ©) 3 o o
_ ST : 1520 ' & —)
Air toggle switch, c. set A Drawer/

Operator

Fig. 1 (Seen from back surface of machine table)

Dust bag:

Install the dust bag, c. set(D on the back surface
of the machine table with wood screws referring to
Fig. 1.

Fig. 2
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1. Installation

/AWARNING

Before installation, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

1.2 Tension roller basement

(1) Replace the suspention bolt of the supporting
board on the left back with the attached bolt(®@
(120 mm).

(2) Install a set of the roller® on the back
surface of the supporting board. Also put the
tension roller arm(upper) as closely as pos-

sible to the machine.

Fig. 3

Fig. 4
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1. Installation

/A WARNING

Before installation, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

1.3 Supplementary roller

(1) Remove the cylinder supplementary cover@ and
the supplementary roller, c. set® standard
equipped with the machine and install the roller
(large) support@® on the cylinder cover®.

(2) Install the supplementary roller, c. set® for
RS device on the roller(large) support@ while
adjsuting back or forth.

(3) Install the roller(large) shaft® on the roller
(large) support®@ and assemble the roller(large)

@.

Fig. 6
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1. Installation

‘
/AWARNING

Before installation, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

1.4 Folder device

(1) Install the folder, c. set on the machine with two screws(@).

(2) Loosen the screws® to make the clearance between the folder(®@ and the fabric guide support
to 3 mm. Tighten the screws® securely.

(8) Loosen the screw® and move the folder device up or down to set the tip “a” of the fabric
guide support® 1.5 mm below the top of the stitch plate horizontally. Tighten the screws

@ securely.

r%l [ I:E]I
—— e
)
J
£ 0 '
® L_p]
Fig. 7 g
1 mm
a
Stitch plate 8
C
0 3 mm
Fig. 8 Fig. 9
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1. Installation

/AWARNING

Before installation, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

(5)

(6)

Loosen the screw® to make the clearance be-
tween the tip “a” and the stitch plate to
about 1 mm with the stop@ when setting the
folder@. Tighten the screw® securely. (Figs.
9 and 10)

Install the supporting plate@ on the cylinder
of the machine @ to support the fabric guide
support ®.

Loosen the screws®@ and adjust the supporting
plate @ so that the fabric guide support®
moves horizonally when moving it right or left.
After adjusting, tighten the screws@® securely.

Fig. 10

Fig. 11

23
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1. Installation

/AWARNING

Before installation, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

1.5 Presser lifter air cylinder

(1) Replace the lever standard equipped on the
machine with the attached presser foot lifter
lever ©.

(2) Install a set of the presser lifter air cylin-
der @.

(3) Make some clearance between the adjusting screw
® and the presser lifter shaft lever @ when
the rod of the presser lifer cylinder® is out
fully or the presser lifter lever is lowered.
Loosen the lock nut® and turn the presser
lifter holder® to adjust it.

After adjusting, tighten the lock nut® se-

curely.

1.6 Presser lifter air valve

Install the presser lifter air valve to the pitman
of the motor pedal referring to the dimensions in
Fig. 13.

(1) Install the air valve, c. set( on the pitman.
(2) Adjust the height of the screw® so that it
pushes the presser lifter air valve @ when
heeling back the motor pedal.
After adjusting, fix it with the lock nut@@.
(3) Adjust the strength of heeling back of the
pedal with the spring by the collar@.

11 mm

Fig. 13
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1. Installation

/AWARNING

Before installation, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

1.7 Air valve for thread chain cutting device (K2)

(1) Install the air valve press plate@ on the
motor pedal.

(2) Set the rolling part of the air valve® in the
center of the air valve press plate(D.
Adjust front—and-rear position of the air valve
support® and th height of the limit valve®),
so that the air valve press plate D touches
the roller lightly when the pedal is not pressed
and the lever of the air valve is free, and

also the air flows into “K2” device before the

machine rotates when pressing the pedal.

Loosen the screws @® to adjust it. Fig. 14

1.8 Dust pipe

Install the dust pipe support® on the supporting
board@. Move the dust pipe® to adjust the ori-
fice to inhale lint.

Loosen the screws® to adjust it.

Fig. 15
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1. Installation

/AWARNING

Before installation, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

(1) Replace the presser foot chain shieldd) of the
presser foof, c. set with the attached presser
foot chain shield®.

(2) Install the presser foot front up plate® on
the needle bar oil receiver®, and tighten the
attached screw® securely.

(3) Check the presser foot front up plate® touches
the presser foot chain shield® and the presser
foot tilts forward up when raising it.

Also check the top feed dog® does not touch
the presser foot front up plate®.

1.9 Presser foot chain shield and presser foot front up plate

Fig. 16
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1. Installation

/AWARNING

Before installation, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

1.10 Air piping diagram

Air pressure:
4 kgf/cm’

To dust bag

To K2 device

|To air source

J) ——=>To dust bag

Fig. 18

Dimenstion of vinyl tube

No. Diameter Length No. Diameter Length No. Diameter Length
(mm) (m) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
D 6X4 900 ® 4X2.5 740 ) 4X2.5 90
® I 250 | @ ) 220 | @ I 280
® n 1250 n 240 | @ I 650
@ n 600 | ©® ) 740 | @ I 580
® ] 700 @ U 300
Table 1
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2. Proper operation

—
/AWARNING

Before operating, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

2.1 Roller

Adjust the position of the roller depending on the size of fabric.

Roller(rear)®:
Height:

Loosen the slider stop handle® and move the tension roller arm(upper)® to adjust it.

Front-and-rear position:
Move the tension roller bracket® to adjust it.

Installing the tension roller arm(upper)® in the
raer hole® of the tension roller bracket@ can be
adopted to a large size of fabric.

\_= Flg 19

()
= .ihh@.
\'f\\ @

Q? ©
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2. Proper operation
_

/AWARNING

Before operating, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

Roller(lower)®:

Height and front-and-rear position:

Loosen the slider stop handle(@ and move the ten—
sion roller support® to adjust it.

Roller(front)@:

Height:

Loosen the screw@ or @ and move the roller® up
or down to adjust it.

Front-and-rear position:
Loosen the knob bolts@® and move the front roller
holding shaft@ back or forth to adjust it.

2.2 Supplementary roller

(1) Loosen the screw® to remove the roller (large)
®.

(2) Loosen two screws@® and move the supplementary
rolelr @ to adjust it.

(3) Reset the roller(large)®.

Fig. 21
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2. Proper operation

/AWARNING

Before operating, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

2.3 Setting of rib—knitted fabric

(1) Push the toggle switch by the knee to open the
fabric guide @ and the folder @.

(2) Place a rib-knitted fabric correctly referring
to Fig. 22.

(3) Again push the toggle switch to close the
fabric guide® and the folder @.

(4) Heel back the pedal to raise the presser foot

and place the rib—knitted fabric on each roller.

Fig. 22

2.4 Tension of rib—knitted fabric

a.0n the neck:
Adjust each roller so that a rib-knitted fabric is alined with the body part of fabric in

length or little shorter.

b.On the bottom:

Adjust each roller so that a rib-knitted fabric has a little tension.

¢.0n the sleeve:
Turn the folder device to the
right not to use it.
Adjust the supplementary roller
@ so that a rib-knitted fabric
has a little tension.

RS25 30



/A WARNING

2. Proper operation
lIllllllIIlllllllllllllIllllllIIllllllIllllIIllllllllllIIIllllIlllIIllllIlllllIllllIllIlIllllIllIlllllllllllllllllllllllll

Before operating, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

2.5 Sewing

Push the toggle switch to open or close the folder.

(1) Push the toggle switch by the knee to open the
fabric guide® and the folder@®.

(2) Place a rib-knitted fabric correctly referring
to Fig. 22.

(3) Again push the toggle switch to close the
fabric guide ® and the folder ®).

(4) Heel back the pedal to raise the presser foot
and place the rib—knitted fabric on each roller.
Put the body part of fabric on it.

(5) Press the pedal to lower the presser foot and
start sewing.

(6) When the start of sewing comes to the folder®
closely, push the toggle switch to open the
folder @, then sew the fabric to finish.

2.6 Upper and lower cutting parts of folded rib—knitted fabric

Adjust the fabric guide(upper)®@ based on the fab—
ric guide (lower)® so that only folded rib—knitted
fabric is sewn and upper and lower cutting parts

are the same in size.

@® To increase upper cutting part, move the fabric
guide (upper) @ to the right.

@ To decrease upper cutting part, move the fabric
guide (upper) @ to the left.

Rib-knitted
fabric

)
'''''''''''''''''''

O
....................

Fig. 24
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3. Adjustments

/AWARNING

Before adjusting, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

3.1 Folder complete set

Right-and-left position of fabric guides(upper) and (lower):
Fold a rib-knitted fabric into two and insert the folder(D between the upper and lower parts.

Loosen the screw@ to align the fabric guides(upper)® (lower)@ with both edges of the fabric.
Tighten the screw® securely.

| | ]
e T l'—Q\:IZI
A B )
d M J
\ | L
.3 Lr_; @
. 3
|
/] \
qg/ \b q!_ Tj]
Fig. 25 EE
Right-and-left position of folder:
(1) Loosen the screws W® of the collar ®®. rib-knitted
(2) When moving the folder @D to the left, align fabric -
the cut off position of rib-knitted fabric on
cutting position of the knife. Apply the collar m

® to the left end® of the air cylinder(large)
bracket. Tighten the screw(®@ of the collar®
securely.

left end “a” of the folder( to the right from @/

(3) When moving the folder(D to the right, set the

the cutting position of the knife. Tighten the

screw @ of the collar® securely. Fig. 26
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3. Adjustments

/AWARNING

Before adjusting, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

Right-and-left position of fabric guide(left):

(1) Loosen the screws ®@® of the collar ®dM.

(2) Make the clearance between the fabric guide
(left)@ and the folder @ to about 2 mm when
the folder © moves to the left fully and the
air cylinder (small)@ moves to the right fully.

And tighten the screw®@ securely.

Keeping this condition, apply the collar@ to
the end® of the air cylinder(small)@. Tighten
the screw@® of the collar @ securely.

(2) Adjust the position of the fabric guide (left)
@ to come off the rib-knitted fabric easily.
Apply the collar@ to the left end® of the
air cylinder (small) bracket. Tighten the screw
@® of the collar@ securely.

Note that the movement to the left keeps to a

minimum.

Fig. 27

Fig. 28
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3. Adjustments

/A WARNING

Before adjusting, ALWAYS turn the motor switch OFF and check that the motor has already stopped.

3.2 Fabric guide bar

Align the left end of the fabric gauide bar(Q) with
that of the folder. Tilt the folder@ at 30 — 45°
(Fig. 29). Tighten the screw® securely.

Note: Adjust the height of the fabric guide bar@
depending on that of the roller(front) as

below.

On the neck:
Align the top “r” of the fabric guide bar@ with

the t f the folder.
e top@ o e folde Fig. 29

On the bottom:

Align the top “r” of the fabric guide bar@ with
the bottom® of the folder.

Loosen the screw® to adjust them.
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4. Specifications

IlIIIIIIIIIlIIIlllllllIIllllllIlIIIllllIIllIIIIIllIlIllllIIIllllIIIIIIIIIllllIllllIIllllIIllllIllllIIlIlIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Finished rib width 20 - 65 mm
Finished size

a. Bottom Max. 1050 mm

b. Neck Min. 330 mm

Max. 560 mm

c. Sleeve (Not using folder) Min. 180 mm

Max. 240 mm

—
®
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RS25 DEVICE(T1)

RS25&E(1)

1

Ref.No Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 2111200 Folder Device, Complete Set ERKRE ) 1
2 2111201 Device Basement KERE 1
3 110047 Screw(M4-0.7 x 10) = 2
4 2111220 Fixing Spring Plate EE/ SR 1
5 2111221 Supplementary Fixing Spring Plate HEEE/ R 1
6 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.4) ExY 1
7 000035 Stop Pin AbhwvREY 1
8 005604 Screw(7/32-32 X 17.3) xy 1
9 000621 Conical Spring Washer mRErTyv 1

10 2111219 Swing-out Stop AAVIT ARy 1
11 000358 Nut Fvhk 1
12 2111203 Air Cylinder(Large) Bracket Y VFREfSE 1
13 3100518 Stop 8 A 1
14 110002 Screw(M3-05 x 5) =) 1
15 2111204 Guide Bar(Long) DUUETHA RER) 1
16 3100115 [0067031] Bushing Tyva 4
17 3100703 Collar - 2
18 120009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 12) xRy 2
19 000009 Nut vk 4
20 000426 Washer vy 4
21 2111205 Folder Bracket EHELE 1
22 1091109 Air Cylinder IF7IIVE 1
23 1095001 Speed Controller A—RarvhkO-—-3 4
24 000623 Gasket Ny Fy 4
25 100036 Nut Fvhk 2
26 4100033 Collar no— 2
27 009746 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) == 8
28 000015 Nut Fvk 3
29 001330 Screw(9/64-40 x 3.8) xRy 1
30 2111207 Fixing Block R&70Ovy 1
31 000665 Washer A A 1
32 009748 Screw(M4-0.7 X 12) kxy 2
33 2111206 Fabric Guide Bar wHA K 1
34 2111208 Folder EH 1
35 140014 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) xRy 1
36 000538 Washer Ty 1
37 2111209 Fabric Guide(Upper) wAAR(E) 1
38 2111212 Fabric Guide(Lower) wHAR(T) 1
39 2111214 Air Cylinder(Small) Bracket DYV F NS 1
40 1091110 Air Cylinder IF7IYVY 1
41 3120113 Guide Bar SUVFTHAR 1
42 2111215 Fabric Guide Supporting Plate w1 RBIE 1
43 2111216 Fabric Guide Support THA RERHR 1
44 2111217 Fabric Guide(Left) HwHA R(E) 1
45 2111218 Locking Nut BYIEAFY 1
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RS25 DEVICE(2) RS25 % & (2) 2
1
Ref.No Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 2111101 Tension Roller Basement Travo—I4& 1
2 009863 Bolt(M8-1.25 x 120) RIL ~ 1
3 000016 Nut Ty bk 2
4 000162 Washer PARA 2
5 120013 Screw(M6-1 x 15) =87 4
6 300005 Washer R Y 8
7 2111141 Tension Roller Support 0 — S ik 1
8 006475 Screw(MB8-1.25 X 16) Ry 1
9 000666 Washer TwIry 2
10 0031014 Slider Stop AZATANY T 2
11 0031015 Slider Stop Handle ATAFT ANy TNV RIL 2
12 009853 Screw(11/64-40 x 6.5) IExy 2
13 2111112 Roller Shaft O— S8 2
14 2111143 Front Roller{Lower) AIR—3(T) 1
15 009220 Screw(11/64-40 x 8) kxy 3
16 2111118 Front Roller Tape Guide AIO0—23ALA4CK 1
17 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) xRy 1
18 0026604 Front Roller(Short) BIO—3(8) 1
19 2111139 Tension Roller Arm(Upper) Unit Fryayvo—SE(b)ER) 1
20 2111111 Tension Roller Arm Pin O—SkEy 1
21 2111102 Tension Roller Bracket Fyiarvo—>%T 1
22 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) ExR: 4
23 2111246 Front Roller AO—> 1
24 2111119 Collar(10 X 16 X 6mm) O—>#h>— 1
25 160000 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3) xRy 1
26 2111243 Front Roller Shaft Ba—>&h 1
27 0067022 [2111245] Front Roller Connector RIO—o#F 1
28 160007 [160004] Screw(M6-1 X 6)[M6-1 X 4.8] xRy 6
29
30
31 2111248 [2111241] Front Roller Holding Shaft(Lower) AIO0—5 X T8(T) 1
32 009877 Knob Bolt(M6-1 x 25) J IR 2
33 0067025 Bracket TS0 v bk 2
34 009885 Screw(M4-0.7 X 15) Ry 4
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RS25 DEVICE(3)

RS25 &K & (3)

3

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 2111134 Roller{Large) Support A—Z (K) Bk 1
2 110004 Screw(M35-0.6 x 8) = 2
3 2111130 Supplementary Roller Support B0 — S BIR 1
4 110003 Screw(M3.5-06 X 6) Exy 2
5 2111132 Roller(Large) Shaft a—5 (K)&H 1
6 2111133 Roller(Large) O0—Z(K) 1
7 009220 Screw(11/64-40 x 8) ERY 1
8 2111128 Supplementary Roller(Short) B0 —S5(8) 1
9 001331 Screw(9/64-40 x 3.8) Ry 1

10 2111043 Roller Shaft(Short) #EhO—> (%) 1
11 2111042 Roller Shaft(Long) #wPHO—Z8ER) 1
12 2111129 Supplementary Roller(Long) #HEBO—-3(®) 1
13 004358 Screw(9/64-40 x 5.6) Ry 1
14 2111145 Tension Roller(Lower), C. Set FrgaryO—2(TF){E) 1
15 2111114 Tension Roller Arm({Lower) Unit Tr¥arO—SB(T)HE) 1
16 2111111 Tension Roller Arm Pin O—>Ey 1
17 000666 Washer Ty 1
18 0031014 Slider Stop ARSAT AT 1
19 0031015 Slider Stop Handle AZATANY TN RIL 1
20 009853 Screw(11/64-40 x 6.5) i==8% 1
21 2111112 Roller Shaft A— S 1
22 0026604 Front Roller(Short) #IO0—3 (38) 1
23 009220 Screw(11/64-40 x 8) ERY 1
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RS25 DEVICE(4) RS25 % & (4) 4
L
Ref.No Parts No. Description M 4 Amt. Req
1 1200471 [2111260] Toggle Switch, C. Set2 MIWRAyF(#2) 1
2 1200468 & Toggle Switch, C: Setl MTILZAwF(HET) 1
3 006209 & Wood Screw(d 5.1 x 20) Ay 3
4 120018 & Screw(M4-0.7 X 10) =) 2
5 120056 & Screw(M3-05 x 5) xRy 2
6 0010266 & Elbow Connector(® 6-PT1/8) T/LAROARYH 1
7 1097007 & Silencer gLy 2
8 0010057 & Elbow Connector(® 4-PT1/8) TILRIRI S 1
9 0010337 Union Y-Connector($4) Y¥a1Mvhk 2
10 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- ¢ 84) A—-KoS5v7 1
11 . 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) Exy 1
12 1091082 Air Cylinder IFZVIYVE 1
13 0010057 Elbow Connector(® 4-PT1/8) TILARARYH 2
14 100035 Nut Fvhk 1
15 1260000 Cylinder Holder YYVTEGE 1
16 006219 Screw{M4-0.7 x 30) il 2
17 000145 Nut PAVA N 1
18 0012029 Presser Lifter Holder BIETSRILY 1
19 0012030 Presser Lifter Holder Pin BIHBrRILTEY 1
20 0033024 Retaining Ring AP Y, 2
21 2100193 Presser Foot Lifter Lever BT L/IN— 1
22 1298001 Presser Lifter Air Valve, C. Set WIS T 7 /VILT (#) 1
23 0010333 Air Valve(4 port) TFIRIVT 1
24 1094026 Elbow Union(® 4-M5) IHRI=HFY 2
25 1094010 Elbow Connector(® 6-M5) TIVRARY S 1
26 0033936 Air Valve Holder IFNILTRAE 1
27 0033935 Air Valve Stop IFZNRIWT AR 1
28 0005040 Screw(11/64-40 x 85) bRy 5
29 005505 Adjusting Screw(11/64-40 x 16) HRETRY 1
30 000334 Nut Fvk 1
31 0033937 Return Spring I 7NV TR/ R 1
32 0033938 Collar(6.4 X 13 X 9mm) ho— 1
33 1097009 [0010073] Regulator L¥al—% 1
34 009960 Screw(M5-0.8 x 16) Ji=$7) 2
35 . 000600 Spring Washer ATV I Iy 2
36 000669 Washer Tyviy 2
37 1253240 [0013218] Regulator Support L# 2L —#BUdtk 1
38 006905 Wood Screw(®d 5.1 x 20) ARy 2
39 0010289 T-Connector(® 6-PT1/4) Taxo4 1
40 0010264 Connector(® 6-PT1/4) AxXV 4 1
41 1096030 [0010261] Air Tube(6 X 4mm)(Black) IFFa1—T(8) 1
42 1096029 [0010260] Air Tube(4 x 25mm)(Black) IF7Fa1—T(E) 1
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RS25 DEVICE(5)

RS25 & & (5)

5

RefNo Parts No. Description m B Amt. Req
1 2111231 Dust Pipe Support BIIg /A TEUHR 1
2 009746 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) Ry 4
3 2111233 [2111230] Dust Pipe UI=YAS VA 1
4 2111232 Saddle TR 1
5 2111239 Hose Clamp IR—RLEA 1
6 2111234 Duct Cuff FIORNNTR 2
7 2111235 Dust Hose EER—X 1
8 1094002 Reducer(® 6 X 4) LFa—1 1
9 1094008 Union T-Connector(® 6) A=FyTaAxRI4 1

10 0010290 Connector(® 6-PT1/8) AxRT 4 1

11 0011987 UL Clamp ULos>v>7 3
12 009814 Wood Screw(® 3.1 x 20) ARY 3
13 0010310 Venturi Tube RUF1UE 1

14 1096005 Air Hose(12 X 18 X 500mm}) IF7R—X 1

15 1096004 Air Hose(12 x 18 x 1500mm) IFPR—X 1

16 0011795 Wrapping Band(2.3 x 92) 3 JANAS 5
17 1253208 Dust Bag, C. Set Support SRS () BTk 1

18 006905 Wood Screw(d 5.1 x 20) b =) 2
19 009960 Screw(M5-0.8 x 16) Ry 2
20 000600 Spring Washer ATV T Tvo% 2
21 000669 Washer AR 2
22 2111238 Spacer ANR—1 1

23 1253056 Hose Connector R— AHF 1

24 0010959 Bushing AP EY.SIN DY 1

25 2111236 Dust Bag, C. Set SEEEL(HR) 1

26 2111237 Dust Bag Bracket(Upper) SEELR(E) 1

27 1253203 Dust Bag Bracket(Rear) SR (12) 1

28 1253204 Dust Bag Bracket(Front) EEEL (A1) 1

29 1253206 Dust Bag Bracket(Out Side) £ERE(IR) 2
30 1253207 Dust Bag Bracket(Lower) SEE(T) 1

31 110110 [009995] Screw(M3-0.5 x 5)[M3-0.5 x b} =3 13
32

33 1253220 Stop Spring ANYTRIV T 1

34 000644 Spring Washer ATV Tvovy 2
35 004127 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 2
36 1253219 Dust Bag SER 1

37 2111251 Air Valve Press Plate IFNILTHRVIR 1

38 2111250 Air Valve Support I 7 /XL TR 1

39 009948 Screw(M8-1.25 x 30) Exy 2
40 000162 Washer A 2
41 000016 Nut Fv bk 2
42 1090139 Limit Valve TESR AW 1

43 005121 Screw(11/64-40 X 28) Ry 2
44 000334 Nut PaVAN 2
45 0010266 Elbow Connector(® 6-PT1/8) TIHIURARI A 1

46 1094031 Union Y-Connector(® 6-PT1/8) aA=FdyYaxRoH 1

47 1096029 [0010260] Air Tube(4 X 2.5mm)(Black) IFPFa—7(8) 1

48 1096030 [00102611 Air Tube(6 X 4mm)(Black) IFPFa1—T(8) 1
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RS25 DEVICE(6) RS25 % & (6) 6

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 2111252 Presser Foot Front Up Plate I ES IR 1
2 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) Exy 1
3 2111222 Supporting Plate XIIR 1
4 000014 Washer Ty 2
5 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 X 5) kxy 2
6 2127219 Presser Foot Chain Shield ZERIET 1
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